Engine Model:
KG2204 2.2L
Generator Models:
24/30RCL
38RCLB
25--36CCL
Engine
TP-6904 9/18b

GroupParts Lists. List the part numbers of parts in the
groups.
Numbering System Significance
This manual uses the following numbering systems:
Model. The product identification number located on
the nameplate. Engines break down into groups.
GroupNumber. A unique number representing a parts
groupneeded to assemble a generator set function. For
example, Group 5 is the Crankshaft Assembly group.
Part Number. The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, component, or accessory kit.
Illustrations
Illustrations (or exploded-view drawings) best
representing the widest range of variations accompany
most groups in thismanual. Illustrations donot depict all
details and may not show all parts. Do not substitute
illustrations for assembly or disassembly.
How to Find Part Numbers
Use the following steps to locate a service replacement
part.
1. Locate the nameplate to identify the model
number.
2. Page forward to locate the group or find the
appropriate page in the Table of Contents.
3. Find the part on the illustration and note the item
number of the part or find the part description in
the parts list.
TP-6904 9/184
1: Cylinder Head Assembly (Part 1)
1
2
34
5
6
7
8 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
KO727
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 GM92627 Valve, PCV 1
2 GM92642 Nut, Acorn 3
3 GM92643 Washer, Valve Cover Sealing 3
4 GM92641 Cap, Oil Filler 1
5 GM92629 Cover, Valve 1
6 -- Gasket, Valve Cover (order item 5) 1
7 GM92640 Bolt, Rocker Arm Shaft 3
8 GM92637 Rocker Arm (No Lobe) 4
9 GM92638 Spring, Rocker Arm Shaft 4
10 GM92639 Rocker Arm (with lobe) 4
11 GM92631 Rocker Arm Shaft 1
11 GM92632 Stud (M8 x 25) (not shown) 2
12 GM92635 Gasket, Cylinder Head Rear Block Off Plate 1
13 GM92636 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1
14 GM92633 Cylinder Head Rear Block Off Plate 1
14 GM92634 Bolt, Hex Head (M8 x 14) (not shown) 4
15 GM92628 Seal, PCV Valve 1
TP-6904 9/18 5
2: Cylinder Head Assembly (Part 2)
1
2